Evaluates:  MAX8884Y/MAX8884Z
MAX8884 Evaluation Kit
                      General Description
The MAX8884 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested PCB that demonstrates the highly integrat-
ed MAX8884Y step-down DC-DC converter and dual,
300mA, low-dropout (LDO) linear regulator. The step-
down output voltage is pin selectable between 1.2V

(4x4 Grid)
S Fully Assembled and Tested
                  Ordering Information
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free and RoHS compliant.
                           Component List
19-4905; Rev 0; 8/09
PART TYPE
MAX8884EVKIT+ EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C3, C5, C6 4
2.2FF Q10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R61C225K or
Taiyo Yuden LMK107BJ225K
C2 1
4.7FF Q10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM21BR61C475K or
Taiyo Yuden EMK212BJ475K
C4 1
0.033FF Q10%, 16V X5R
ceramic capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM155R71C333K
JU1–JU4 4
3-pin headers
Sullins PTC36SAAN
Digi-Key S1012-36-ND
L1 1
2.2FH, 1.3A, 80mI inductor
FDK MIPF2520D2R2
(2.5mm × 2mm × 1mm)
L2 1
1FH, 1.4A, 80mI inductor
Taiyo Yuden CKP2520 1R0M
(2.5mm × 2mm × 1mm)
R1 0
Not installed, resistor
(PCB short)
U1 1
Step-down DC-DC converter
and dual LDO linear regulators
(16 CSP)
Maxim MAX8884YEREKE+T
— 4
Shunts (see Table 1)
Digi-Key S900-ND or equiva-
lent
— 1
PCB: MAX8884 EVALUATION
KIT+
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
2  Maxim Integrated
Evaluates:  MAX8884Y/MAX8884Z
MAX8884 Evaluation Kit
Table 1. Jumper Function (JU1–JU4)
                                   Quick Start
Recommended Equipment